



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-474 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 5/26/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/27/2017 Final action: 6/27/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

ACCEPTING LAMBERT ADVISORY'S AFFORDABLE HOUSING STUDY SUMMARY FINDINGS;

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lambert Advisory Memo for Commission, 2. CA Memo, 3. Resolution, 4.

PompanoBeach_AffordableHousingStudy_FINAL0511517, 5. P&Z Recommendation, 6. DRAFT P&Z

Minutes 5-24-17

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/27/2017
 1
 City Commission
 ADOPTED
 Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING LAMBERT ADVISORY'S AFFORDABLE HOUSING STUDY SUMMARY FINDINGS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

(Staff Contact: Jennifer Gomez/Robin Bird)

Summary Explanation/Background:

In 2015, the City issued RFP E-43-15 entitled Subsidized Housing Inventory and Market Rate Analysis to Assess the City's Strategy for Meeting its Economic and Redevelopment Goals.

On December 21, 2015, the City entered into a Service Agreement with Lambert Advisory, L.C. to prepare a Housing Study on behalf of both the City and the Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA). The City also entered into an agreement with the CRA in order to co-fund the study. The overriding goal of the study is to provide the City with an inventory and assessment of the existing housing stock and to develop a housing strategy for the City. Staff from the Development Services Department, Office of Housing and Urban Improvements (OHUI) and CRA have met throughout the year with Mr. Lambert to discuss the progress and final report. Lambert presented its findings and invited feedback through a community meeting on January 30, 2017. The firm also presented its findings and obtained feedback from the Northwest CRA Advisory Board on May 1, 2017 and East CRA Advisory Board on May 4, 2017. A presentation was also given to the Planning & Zoning Board, who provided a unanimous recommendation of approval at the May 24, 2017 meeting.

Origin of request for this action: Development Services Department

Fiscal impact and source of funding: N/A

File #: 17-474, Version: 1